

BID TABULATION

BID DATE & TIME: Monday, September 28, 2015 @ 10:00 A.M.

PROJECT: 2015 Street Resurfacing Project

k:/bidtabs/RIVERDALE/15006 - 2015 MFT Resurf

	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		TRIGGI CONSTRUCTION		"D" CONSTRUCTION		LANDMARK CONTRACTORS		CROWLEY-SHEPPARD	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1. Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	2,860	Foot	\$4.00	\$11,440.00	\$12.50	\$35,750.00	\$8.00	\$22,880.00	\$14.20	\$40,612.00	\$8.00	\$22,880.00
2. Sidewalk Removal	7,000	SqFt	2.00	14,000.00	2.50	17,500.00	2.00	14,000.00	2.25	15,750.00	2.00	14,000.00
3. Driveway Pavement Removal	155	SqYd	2.00	310.00	15.00	2,325.00	15.00	2,325.00	13.69	2,121.95	20.00	3,100.00
4. HMA Surface Removal (Var Depth)	16,750	SqYd	3.25	54,437.50	3.50	58,625.00	2.00	33,500.00	3.37	56,447.50	4.00	67,000.00
5. HMA Surface Removal - Butt Joint	490	SqYd	14.00	6,860.00	15.00	7,350.00	7.00	3,430.00	15.00	7,350.00	4.00	1,960.00
6. Pavement Removal	140	SqYd	15.00	2,100.00	17.50	2,450.00	25.00	3,500.00	12.60	1,764.00	20.00	2,800.00
7. Unsuitable Subgrade Removal and Replacement	215	SqYd	78.50	16,877.50	10.00	2,150.00	50.00	10,750.00	134.00	28,810.00	90.00	19,350.00
8. Grading and Shaping of Aggregate Base (Special)	2,650	SqYd	16.50	43,725.00	1.80	4,770.00	1.75	4,637.50	1.80	4,770.00	2.50	6,625.00
9. 10" Diameter, SDR 26, PVC Storm Sewer Pipe	25	Foot	62.50	1,562.50	150.00	3,750.00	75.00	1,875.00	150.00	3,750.00	125.00	3,125.00
10. Frames and Lids, Type 1	15	Each	325.00	4,875.00	300.00	4,500.00	290.00	4,350.00	325.00	4,875.00	570.00	8,550.00
11. Frames and Grates to be Adjusted	40	Each	300.00	12,000.00	350.00	14,000.00	550.00	22,000.00	425.00	17,000.00	365.00	14,600.00
12. Structure to be Reconstructed	2	Each	1,200.00	2,400.00	850.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	3,400.00	875.00	1,750.00	1,560.00	3,120.00
13. Inlet, Type A, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	2	Each	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,400.00	2,800.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,400.00	2,800.00	3,300.00	6,600.00
14. Restricted Depth CB, 4' Dia. Type 1 Frame, O.L.	1	Each	2,750.00	2,750.00	4,200.00	4,200.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	4,200.00	4,200.00	3,900.00	3,900.00
15. Storm Sewer MH, 4' Dia. TY 1 Frame, Closed Lid	1	Each	3,250.00	3,250.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	3,600.00	3,600.00
16. CB, Type C, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	5	Each	2,000.00	10,000.00	2,500.00	12,500.00	1,850.00	9,250.00	2,500.00	12,500.00	3,400.00	17,000.00
17. Trench Backfill	10	CuYd	28.00	280.00	15.00	150.00	50.00	500.00	5.00	50.00	104.00	1,040.00
18. Domestic Water Serv Box to be Adjusted	1	Each	500.00	500.00	100.00	100.00	350.00	350.00	425.00	425.00	260.00	260.00
19. Comb Concr C&G, Type B-6.12 (Mod)	2,860	Foot	27.50	78,650.00	25.00	71,500.00	27.00	77,220.00	31.45	89,947.00	21.00	60,060.00
20. PCC Sidewalk, 5"	7,000	SqFt	7.75	54,250.00	5.75	40,250.00	7.25	50,750.00	6.50	45,500.00	5.75	40,250.00
21. PCC Driveway Pavement, 7"	155	SqYd	49.50	7,672.50	45.00	6,975.00	58.00	8,990.00	62.75	9,726.25	55.00	8,525.00
22. PCC Pavement, 8"	210	SqYd	74.50	15,645.00	50.00	10,500.00	63.00	13,230.00	66.40	13,944.00	58.00	12,180.00
23. Detectable Warnings	730	SqFt	29.50	21,535.00	25.00	18,250.00	16.00	11,680.00	15.50	11,315.00	15.00	10,950.00
24. Protective Coat	1,500	SqYd	1.50	2,250.00	0.01	15.00	1.50	2,250.00	2.10	3,150.00	1.00	1,500.00
25. Pavement Patching, Class "D", Type III, 6"	390	SqYd	76.50	29,835.00	50.00	19,500.00	50.00	19,500.00	50.00	19,500.00	60.00	23,400.00
26. Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)	979	Lb	4.00	3,916.00	3.50	3,426.50	0.01	9.79	3.50	3,426.50	0.01	9.79
27. Leveling Binder (Mach Meth), N50, 3/4"	660	Ton	85.00	56,100.00	63.00	41,580.00	89.00	58,740.00	63.00	41,580.00	96.00	63,360.00
28. HMA Surface Course, Mix D, N50, 1-1/2"	1,545	Ton	95.00	146,775.00	63.00	97,335.00	80.00	123,600.00	63.00	97,335.00	96.00	148,320.00
29. HMA Surface Course, 2" (Special)	120	SqYd	28.50	3,420.00	43.00	5,160.00	32.00	3,840.00	43.00	5,160.00	50.00	6,000.00
30. Topsoil Placement, 4"	1,580	SqYd	6.00	9,480.00	1.00	1,580.00	7.00	11,060.00	5.00	7,900.00	2.00	3,160.00
31. Sodding	1,580	SqYd	9.00	14,220.00	11.00	17,380.00	16.00	25,280.00	5.40	8,532.00	14.00	22,120.00
32. Thermo Pavement Marking Line, 6"	260	Foot	2.00	520.00	5.00	1,300.00	4.00	1,040.00	2.54	660.40	5.50	1,430.00
33. Thermo Pavement Marking Line, 24"	175	Foot	5.00	875.00	20.00	3,500.00	11.00	1,925.00	10.17	1,779.75	21.75	3,806.25
34. Traffic Control and Protection, 701501	1	L.S.	2,250.00	2,250.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	27,109.00	27,109.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
35. Traffic Control and Protection, 701801	1	L.S.	2,250.00	2,250.00	1.00	1.00	100.00	100.00	150.00	150.00	2,750.00	2,750.00
36. HMA Binder Course, IL-19, N50, 2-1/2"	375	Ton	95.00	35,625.00	65.00	24,375.00	80.00	30,000.00	65.00	24,375.00	90.00	33,750.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID				\$ 675,036.00		\$ 551,047.50		\$ 590,862.29		\$ 619,865.35		\$ 656,081.04